

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).677/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2008 in CRLA No.
107/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

S.K.NAGESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.NANDINI

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 30/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar G.Devasa,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time is granted to the learned
counsel for the petitioner to furnish the correct
and latest address of the sole respondent.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master