

ITEM NO.19

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).677/2010

S.K.NAGESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.NANDINI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 12/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekher G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAwait Service Report from the Trial Court regarding service of notice
on the sole respondent.

List the matter on 23.08.2012.

[SUNIL THOMAS]
REGISTRAR

JKA