

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 677/2010

S.K.NAGESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.NANDINI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp and exemption from
filing o.t. and office report)

Date : 25/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the notice has been issued to the sole respondent through the XIIIth Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Bangalore City, Karnataka on 19.2.2014 and the Service report is still awaited. A reminder shall be issued and list on 11.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar