

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No. 677/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/07/2008
in CRLA No. 107/2004 16/07/2008 in CRLA No. 107/2004 passed by the
High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

S.K.NAGESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.NANDINI

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 10/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counsel for the petitioner is permitted to
serve notice through the jurisdictional Police
within six weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
KALYANI GUPTA
Date: 2016.03.12
12:57:42 IST
Reason: