

FITEM NO.5

COURT NO.15

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 677/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/07/2008
in CRLA No. 107/2004 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bangalore)

S.K.NAGESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.NANDINI

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 29/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa,Adv.

Mr. Manish Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the singular facts and circumstances and having regard to the fact that in spite of earlier efforts made and even the police has failed to ascertain the whereabouts of the respondent, the prayer for newspaper publication as proposed in the instant application is entertained.

The petitioner would furnish the necessary requisites in this purpose.

Office to verify and proceed accordingly.

(SAPNA BISHT) (SHARDA KAPOOR)

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER