

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 677/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/07/2008 in CRLA No. 107/2004 16/07/2008 in CRLA No. 107/2004 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

S.K.NAGESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.NANDINI

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 06/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar G. Devasu, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as last chance, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file Affidavit with proof of paper publication in respect of service on the sole respondent, failing which, the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master