

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).677/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-07-2008 in CRLA No. 107/2004 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

S.K.NAGESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.NANDINI

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER